Sensitivity of operating profit*

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in market interest rates will impact the earnings of the Group. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk

predominantly through floating rate borrowings and manages this exposure on a ‘look through’ basis including exposures generated by the

borrowings of the Industrial Trusts.

*The amounts presented are in Mexican Pesos.

Sensitivity of operating profit*

In order to manage interest rate risk, the group has entered into funding with a fixed interest rate where possible. Currently, 87% (December 31,

2015: 65%) of the Group’s debt funding has a fixed rate of interest considering fixed interest rates with regard to the US$258.0 million term loan.

Refer to note 18.

*The amounts presented are in Mexican Pesos.

*The amounts presented are in Mexican Pesos.

Consolidated financial statements 28

FIBRA MACQUARIE MÉXICO AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
CURRENCY AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF MEXICAN PESOS (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

22. CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Dec 31, 2016 Dec 31, 2015

$’000 $’000

Floating rate

Cash and cash equivalents 145,875   1,499,321

Interest bearing liabilities (2,355,696)   (5,597,503)

Net floating exposure (2,209,821)   (4,098,182)

Movement of
+1%

Movement of
-1%

As at 2016 $’000 $’000

Effect of net floating exposure (22,098)   22,098

Movement of

+1%

Movement of

-1%

As at 2015 $’000 $’000

Effect of net floating exposure (40,982)   40,982

23. FAIR VALUES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

- Derivative financial instruments

Fair value reflects the amount for which an asset could be exchanged or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties in an arm’s length

transaction. Quoted prices or rates are used to determine fair value where an active market exists. If the market for a financial instrument is not

active, fair values are estimated using present value or other valuation techniques, using inputs based on market conditions prevailing on the

measurement date.

Sensitivity of operating profit

Sensitivity of operating profit